Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
- PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Jack J, <u>I</u> _eTourneau	Name: Skyler Technology, Inc.				
	Internal Address;				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Street Address; 101 Ygnacio Valley Road Suite 100 City: Walnut Creek State: CA Country: USA Zip: 94596 Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes No. document is being filed together with a new application. B, Patent No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/385,257 Additional numbers at 5, Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached?				
Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address; 009,P013	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Sulte 240	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City; Beaverton	8. Payment Information				
State; Oregon Zip:97008	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 503,439.6500	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3130</u>				
Fax Number; 503,489,6558	•				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Howard A, Skalst</u>				
9. Signature: ///// Signature	August 2, 2006 Date				
Paul G. Nagy, Reg. No. 37,896 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 018053 FRAME: 0297

ASSIGNMENT	Docket No. 009.P013				
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)					
Jack J, LeTourneau					
sell and assign to Skyler Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, a principal place of business at 101 Ygnacio Valley Road, Suite 100, Walnut Creek, CA 94596, and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:					
METHOD AND/OR SYSTEM FOR TRANSFORMING BETWEEN TREES AND ARRAYS					
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent					
executed concurrently herewith, or					
☑ U.S. Serial No.: <u>11/385,257</u> , filed <u>3/20/2006</u>					
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Skyler Technology, Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.					
22 une 06 Date	Jack J. Le Tourneau				
·					
·					

 $To: \ USPTO \ Assignment \ Division \\ From: \ Julianne \ Flynn \\ 8-02-06 \ 10:30pm \ p. \ 1 \ of \ 3$



1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240 Beaverton, OR 97006 Phone: 503.439.6500 Fax: 503.439.6558



RECORDED: 08/03/2006

⊒ Urgen	t □For Review	□ Please Comment	□ Please Reply	□ Please Recycle
Our Ref	009.P013	CC:		
Phone:		Date:	August 3, 2006	
Fax:	571.273.0140	Pages:	3, including this cover sheet	
To:	USPTO – Assignment	Division From:	Julianne Flynn	

Please find attached for recording the following documents relating to Patent Application Number 11/385,257:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)
- Copy of Assignment Executed 6/22/2006 (1 page)

PATENT REEL: 018053 FRAME: 0299